

WP(C) 5674/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Mr. N.K. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. H.K. Hazarika, learned State counsel, appearing for the respondent No.1.

Issue notice of motion, returnable on 7th November, 2016.

No formal steps with regard to the respondent No.1 is called for as the said respondent is duly represented. However, extra copy of the writ petition be served upon Mr. Hazarika.

Steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 5 by registered post with A/D.

Upon hearing the learned counsel appearing for the parties and on consideration of the materials on record, further proceeding in Pre-Litigation Case No.224/2016 pending before the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Karimganj (respondent No.4), is stayed until the returnable date.