

GAHC010025432016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 5674/2016**

1:SAMPANA BEGUM CHOUDHURY  
W/O DR. JAYNAL UDDIN AHMED, R/O BATARASHI, P.O. TILLABAZAR, P.S.  
and DIST- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE LAW DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE ASSAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY  
REP. BY THE MEMBER SECRETARY  
ASSAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY  
2ND FLOOR  
DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE'S NEW BUILDING  
KAMRUP METRO  
GHY-1

3:THE CHAIRMAN  
DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY CUM DISTRICT AND SESSIONS  
JUDGE  
KARIMGANJ  
DIST- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN-788710

4:THE SECRETARY  
DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY  
KARIMGANJ  
DIST- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN-788710

5:MD. JAYNAL UDDIN AHMED  
S/O MD. AFTAB UDDIN

R/O FATEHPUR  
P.O. CHATAL  
P.S. and DIST- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN-78871

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.P DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.A S TAPADERR-5

**BEFORE**  
**MS. KANCHAN NEWAR (JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE))**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06-04-2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Seen the office note dated 05.04.2018 that similar address in the postal journals issued on 01.01.2016 and 03.11.2016 were found and in one postal journal only address shown as Karimganj but the full address is not clear.

Perused the postal journal and upon perusal of the same it appears that the address in the postal journal is not clear and as such the same cannot be treated to be duly served upon the respondent no. 3 and 4.

Petitioner to take steps against respondent no. 3 and 4 within two weeks.

**JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)**